#1 Step Drill Bit, 1/8" - 1/2" by 1/32"

What's Included

(1) #1 Step Drill Bit, 1/8" -

9201)
Features Specifications
» JAM-FREE Performance: Dual-flute design Shank Size

provides greater speed and control

+ Up to 2X faster: Optimized for cordless drills in
high speed

» Rapid Strike™ Tip: Creates fast, accurate starts and
generates less heat

+ Up to 4X longer bit life: Optimized geometry with
Black Oxide coating to cut faster and produce less
heat

+ Up to 50% more holes per battery charge: Greater
user productivity

» Laser-engraved reference marks: Easily stop on any
hole size

» 3-Flat Secure-Grip™ shanks: Reduces bit slippage
in the chuck

» Made in the USA

Hole Diameter
Pack Qty

Type

Coating

Style

Cutter Geometry
Number of Steps
Increments

Application

1/2" by 1/32" (48-89-

1/4"

/8" -1/2"

1

Step Drill Bits
Black Oxide
Dual-Flute Step Bits
Dual-Flute

13

1/32"

Metal|Plastic
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Item/Cat #
48-89-8955
48-89-8960
48-89-8965
48-89-9100
48-89-9105
48-89-9110
New 48-89-9201
New 48-89-9202
New 48-89-9203
New 48-89-9204
New 48-89-9205
New 48-89-9206
New 48-89-9207
New 48-89-9208
New 48-89-9209
New 48-89-9211
New 48-89-9212
48-89-9115
48-89-9130
48-89-9135

Hole Diameter

/8" -1/2"
3/16" - 1/2"
1/4" - 3/4"
3/16" - 7/8"
/4" -1-3/8"
3/8" & 1/2"
7/8"

2" -1"

7/8" & 1-1/8"
7/8" - 1-7/32"
7/8" - 1-3/8"

Number of Steps
6
10
10
13
9
8
13
6
9
12

10

Increments

1/16"
1/8"
1/16"
1/32"
1/16"
/16"
1/32"
1/16"
1/16"
/16"
1/8"
/16"
NA
/16"
NA
NA
NA
NA
/16"
NA
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Shank Size

1/4"
1/4"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
1/4"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
3/8"
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