

#1 Step Drill Bit, 1/8" - 1/2" by 1/32"

New



What's Included

(1) #1 Step Drill Bit, 1/8" - 1/2" by 1/32" (48-89-9201)

Features

- JAM-FREE Performance: Dual-flute design provides greater speed and control
- Up to 2X faster: Optimized for cordless drills in high speed
- Rapid StrikeTM Tip: Creates fast, accurate starts and generates less heat
- Up to 4X longer bit life: Optimized geometry with Black Oxide coating to cut faster and produce less heat
- Up to 50% more holes per battery charge: Greater user productivity
- Laser-engraved reference marks: Easily stop on any hole size
- 3-Flat Secure-Grip[™] shanks: Reduces bit slippage in the chuck
- Made in the USA

Specifications

Shank Size	1/4"		
Hole Diameter	1/8" - 1/2"		
Pack Qty	1		
Туре	Step Drill Bits		
Coating	Black Oxide		
Style	Dual-Flute Step Bits		
Cutter Geometry	Dual-Flute		
Number of Steps	13		
Increments	1/32"		
Application	Metal Plastic		

Item/Cat #	Hole Diameter	Number of Steps	Increments	Shank Size	
48-89-8955		6	1/16"		
48-89-8960		10	1/8"		
48-89-8965		10	1/16"		
48-89-9100		13	1/32"		
48-89-9105		9	1/16"		
48-89-9110		8	1/16"		
New 48-89-9201	1/8" - 1/2"	13	1/32"	1/4"	FIND RETAILERS
New 48-89-9202	3/16" - 1/2"	6	1/16"	1/4"	
New 48-89-9203	1/4" - 3/4"	9	1/16"	3/8"	
New 48-89-9204	3/16" - 7/8"	12	1/16"	3/8"	FIND RETAILERS
New 48-89-9205	1/4" - 1-3/8"	10	1/8"	3/8"	
New 48-89-9206	3/8" & 1/2"	2	1/16"	1/4"	
New 48-89-9207	7/8"	1	NA	3/8"	
New 48-89-9208	1/2" - 1"	9	1/16"	3/8"	
New 48-89-9209	7/8" & 1-1/8"	2	NA	3/8"	FIND RETAILERS
New 48-89-9211	7/8" - 1-7/32"	13	NA	3/8"	
New 48-89-9212	7/8" - 1-3/8"	5	NA	3/8"	
48-89-9115		1	NA		
48-89-9130		12	1/16"		

NA

View Mobile Site

2

48-89-9135

^{© 2014} by Milwaukee Electric Tool Corporation. All rights reserved. | | | MS1